Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Client/Matter: 458001/729	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tosco Corporation	Name: ConocoPhillips Company
roote corporation	Internal
Individual(s)	Address: 600 North Dairy Ashford
General Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State Nevada	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77079
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment X Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: Effective Date January 1, 2003	representative designation is attached: The Yes The No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? 🖳 Yas 😘 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,212,550
Additional number(s) attached 🕞 Yes 🌇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura E. Goldbard, Esq.	
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:
The state of the s	19-4709
	19-4709
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura E. Goldbard August 11, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SSL-DOCS1 1486791

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0044 FROM RL&F#1

DEC. 19. 2003 4:57PM

(THU) 12. 12' 02 13:34/ST. 13:540 MEXAGO 475 57372 P 13 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:43 PM 12/12/2002 020763252 - 0064324

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

Tosco Corporation
(a Nevada corporation)

with and into

ConocoPhillips Company (a Delaware corporation)

Phillips Petroleum Company, a Delaware corporation to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company prior to the effective time of this certificate of merger (the "Surviving Companion"), in compliance with the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and desiring to effect a merger of Tosco Corporation, a Nevada corporation (the "Merging Corporation," and together with the Surviving Corporation, the "Constituent Corporations"), with and into the Surviving Corporation, and acting by its duly authorized officer, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

Rirst: As of the data hereof, the name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations of the merger are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

STATE OF INCORPORATION

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Delgwere

TOSCO CORPORATION

Nevada

Second: An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL;

Third: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the merger will be ConocoPhillips Company;

Fourth: The Certificate of Incorporation of ConocoPhillips Company immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until such time as it may be amended in accordance with applicable law and the provisions thereof;

Fifth: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas 77079:

Sixth: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation;

HOU03:881152.4

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0045 FROM RL&F#1

(THU) 12. 12' 02 13:34/ST. 13:31/NO. 4864756279 P 14

Seventh: The authorized capital stock of the Merging Corporation is 100 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and

Eighth: Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the DGCL, this certificate of merger will become effective at 3:01 a.m., Eastern time, on January 1, 2003.

Dated: December 12, 2002

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY (to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company) (a Delaware corporation)

W

Name: Rick A. Harrington

Title: Senior Vice President, Legal, and General Counsel